36 Channels LED Driver Evaluation Board Guide
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. – www.issi.com  1
Rev. A, 11/18/2016
Description
IS31FL3236/IS31FL3236A is comprised of 36 constant
current channels each with independent PWM control,
designed for driving LEDs. The output current of each
channel can be set at up to 38mA (Max.) by an

MODE button.
Figure 1: Photo of IS31FL3236/IS31FL3236A Evaluation Board
Evaluation Board Ordering Information
Part No. Package
IS31FL3236-QFLS2-EB QFN-44, Lead-free
IS31FL3236A-QFLS2-EB QFN-44, Lead-free
Table1: Ordering Information
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contacts ISSI’s analog marketing
team at analog_mkt@issi.com or (408) 969-6600.
36 Channels LED Driver Evaluation Board Guide
Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. – www.issi.com  2
Rev. A, 11/18/2016
Evaluation Board Operation
The IS31FL3236/IS31FL3236A evaluation board has
six display modes. Press MODE button to switch
configurations.
1) (Default mode) The 12 RGB LEDs in the middle of
the bard show a color changing light bar moving
pattern.
2) Two groups of blue LED on above display a tailing
effect move from right to left.
3) Two groups of blue LED on above display a tailing
effect move in opposite directions.
4) Blue LED on above perform timer display.
5) Two groups of blue LED on above flash together
from two sides to middle and then turn off slowly
from both sides to middle.
6) The blue LEDs on above are put into four ‘8’ digits
and to show a twist effect.
*Note:
IS31FL3236/IS31FL3236A solely controls the FxLED function on
the evaluation board.
Software support
JP1 default setting is close circuit. If it is set to open,
the on-board MCU will stop working. The I2C pins are
set to High Impedance. External I2C signals can be
connected to TP3 to control the IS31FL3236 LED
driver.
Please refer to the datasheet to get more information about
IS31FL3236/IS31FL3236A.
R2